oBLEKKR’
Single Thread, Chain-Stitch,

Buttonholing Industrial Sewing Machine

BEERRREYNRINSY IOV

1-180
TS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- ”0.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N— Y A MNITHBIZEL T

L UARR—=YO#0L, #02 FOMIEF, R—YF0 " ER 0B X TS/ T & v,

2. MEMOKFIX., B EXRL, 01, 255 0HMIZ. & (BAifA—-PI) XL ZT.
3. HEMD () X HBEREHERLTVWSEITFTHERTHDI BB LET,

4 1A NNV D————— Bk, SR THDI L EBKRLET,

BE1800S0PJA
No.0054-15







CONTENTS

R
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
R IR B R 1
2. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
T R R 3
3. CLOTH CLAMP FOOT & KNIFE COMPONENTS
PR A R R 5
4. LOOPER & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
=X B B R (1 ). e e 7
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
B BAIR (2 ). L 9
6. STOP—MOTION & THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
B, SRR R . L 13
7. DRIVING SHAFT, BAR TACKING COMPONENTS (1)
BN, PO A BB R (1) 15
8. BAR TACKING COMPONENTS (2)
B A B (2 ) 15
9. STARTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
BB R . . 17
10. TURNING TABLE COMPONENTS
BT — B 19
11. EXCHANGING PARTS COMPONENTS
R R B R . . L 21
(1) KNIFE
) A R 21
(2) CLOTH CLAMP FOOT ASM.
e € ) 21
(3) MAT
B . L L 24
12. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS
BB . . . o 22
13. THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
B VA kA 1 B 1) I 23

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS SEER S 2R RR 1R




REF, NO NOTE PART NO., DESCRIPTION [ I | Qty
1 B1105-180-004 FACE COVER AN - L
2 202 B1105-180-00B FACE COVER v VAVEA - 1
3 S$5-7112810-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=28 TheTRy 11/64-40 L=28 2
4 B1154-180-000 FINGER GLARD k- i
5 55-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FaT gy 11/64-40 L=8 2
3 205 BTT155-180-0A0 PROTECTTORN COVER ASK, TR T
7 B1155-180-000 PROTECTION COVER BRACKET, A AN =R UV LA {LA) H
8 B1156-180-000 PROTECTION COVER BRACKET, B nt - pPELaa 4(B) (b
9 S§S-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 TALFRY 11/64-40 L= 4 QY]

10 B1157-180-000 PROTECTION COVER CATCH T N - NIYr4A (1)

T PTT58-T30-000 PROTECTTOR COVER RETURK SPRTRG TV TIRNTERS QY]

12 PS-0200182-KR SPRING PIN 2X18 A7V e (N
13 B1153-180-000 PROTECTION COVER VAN (H
14 §8-7110410-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 TheFRy 11/64-40 L= ¢ (2)
15 202 B1103-180-00B TOP COVER PEELES LY 1
16 5S-4TTI0TL-SP SCREW T1764-40 L=10 FAT YT IT/64-401=10 3
17 B1128-522-000 THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET YA 1
18 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 pARY 1176440 L=6.5 1
19 B3511-180-000 O1L PIPE NYYVIh -\"1 an 4T 1
20 B3541-012-000 OTL WICK - 2y 2
2T B350T-180-0A0 OTL WELL ASW, NE T 7 ¥2-3077 7% I
22 B3521-180-000 011 UNWOVEN CLOTH MF - k3-3 7Y3NT 1
23 B3503-180-000 011 FELT AE =Y %3-27TAb 1
24 $8-7110510- 8P SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 ATy 11/64-40 L= 5 1
25 N3916-481-C00 TUBE IIOLDER 7{¥-#2-7" Adx !
24 SS-ATIOTT5-5F SCREW TT/64-10 L=7 Fam 3y T1/04-40 127 T
27 B1104-180-00A REAR COVER DAY N 1
28 =02 B1104-180-00B REAR COVER IIAVAN - 1
29 S§-7113110-8P SCREW 1/64-40 L=30 TALIEY 11/64-40 1=30 4
30 B1116-180-00A GUARD PLATE BAVIN ~7744 L
3 02 BIT16-180-008 GUARD PLATE VHN =771 T
32 $8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YALI3Y 11764 40 L= 6 2
33 52351 -180-0A0 THREAD TENSTON REGULATOR ASM. "]/}' A AhFI- /m A 1
3 B2351-180-000 STUD By R A AhFR-T QN
35 B321-1-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSTON DISC {HS"}‘ b (2)
36 T3218-232-000 BOBBTN WINDER TENSTON SPRING {37 X (@8]
37 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSTON NUT 1h¥3-7 #7% (1)
38 -0501016-SD WASITER  5X10.5X1 ¢7 3 5X10.5K1 1
39 RS-6110420-SP KNCT 11/64-40 | YR 11/64-4 1
40 TA - 1250406-R0 RUBDER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 PALY 1
ED B233T-180-0A0 TIREAD TERSTON REGULATOR ASH. hFI-TF H
42 B2331-180-00¢ STUD Ih#3-3F (g
413 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSTOX DISK {hF3-347 (23
44 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENS K PRESSER 1hF3-¥ (n
45 B3129-051:000 TENSTON SPRI} {EF2IN 2 (1)
EL B3120-T25-000 ROTATIRG STCTPTER EISER RS Y eI NI [
A7 B3119-180-000 THREAD TENSTON NCT {NFardtyh (1)
18 B2332-180-000 RELEASE PIK $r204 ¢ v 1
19 44-180-0A0 RELEASE ARM ASK. B ¥ 2407 B 1
50 SS§-9111013-8P SCREW 11/64- ey )Lb 11764 40 L=9.5 (1
5l B2315-T80-000 RELCEASEROD FFINAETT !
52 B2343-150-000 RELEASE ARM A ’}71)H 97 A 1
53 S$S-8090410-TP SCREW 8/64-40 L=3.3 v 9/64-40 1.=3.9 1
54 B2342-180-000-A RELEASE LINK )H‘)‘/,” 1
55 SD-0640231-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 © D=6.35 H=2.3 2
56 52346 T80-000 SPRIRG 4h1/;>< LV T
57 B1511-180-000 SPRING RACK Il 1
58 B2341-180-000-A RELEASE LEVER F32 AL A" - i
59 B2348-180-000 PLATE LEVER STAIR-SCREW $I2LALNT A 1
GO B1109-180-000 THROAT PLATE R-3/32” NIA{A (R 3/307) 1
[} 20T RTT09-T80-BOT THROAT PLATE ¥-5,64 RECRLE I
62 201 B1109-180-A00 THROAT PLATE N-1/16” nIt& (N I
63 - =01 B110%-180-C0A THROAT PLATE W-3/327 nI4a (W 3/3 i
64 =01 B1109-180-COB THROAT PLATE EW-3/32" N AA (EW 3 ) 1
65 0l B1109-180-B0A THROAT PLATE ASM. 5/64” MR AN- J/(\l 1
6G SS-40908T0- 5P SCREW 9/64-40° =8 TR O/64 I LES T
67 B1108-180-000 COVER PLATE™ "~ RS 1
68 §§-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k7233 9/64-40 L=6 5
69 B1107-180-00A BASE : (S22 1
70 =02 B1107-180-00B BASE . AV 1
71 PIT03-232-000 RUBEER TUSHTOR TV AR 2
72 B1106G-180-00A BELT GUARD COVER ATYRT IR N - i
73 02 B1106-180-00B BELT GUARD COVER Ay RIXT RN - 1
74 ‘B1131-180-0A0 HINGE ASM. YAAN - vvy 73 2
75 $8-7621040- 8P SCREW™ 3/16-32 L= 9.5 IAE7RY 3/16-32 L=9.5 8
78 BITTT-TE0-0A0 BED HINGE ASH. FI“ATT TR 2
77 S§-7621040- SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 vALFRYT 3/16-32 1=9.5 12
7 B1114-180-000 RUBBER PAD AR SRR g oA 2
79 B1110-180-000 PAD ENIVA /2 S AN A i
80 TA-1050504-R0 RLBBER PLUG ALY 2
g1 PS-0300132-KH SPRIRG PTN 3X13 ALY 2
82 B1103-180-00A TOP COVER I amAvhn - 1
83 04 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1({SMALL). ARG B YCELD) 1
84 =03 CM-3002001 -A1 SAFETY LABEL 3 Ty vant b 3(van) 1
85 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7avh el |
80 SS-7110710-SP SCREW T1/64-40L=7 NAYTETT 1176440 T=T7 I
87 =03 B1151-180-0A0 PROTECTION COVER ASH. Tve VAR - 2% 1
88 B1151-180-000 PROTECTION COVER BRACKET AN - RMIYILAA 4 (1)
89 B1147-850-000 SPRING AAN - nT % (2)
90 §§-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 7yt 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
91 L1 I52-180-000 PROTECTTON COVER CATCH TR [R9]
92 PS-0200182-KR SPRING PIN 2XI8 A7 W (0
93 BP1153-180-000 PROTECTION COVER [2290% s n
94 §§-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YRETRY 11/64-40 L= 5 (2}

NOTE' (3

Z01. .. .SPECIAL ORDER PART
702....FCR URBAN WHITE
z03....FOR EXPORT(EXCEPT JE)
=04... .FOR DOMESTIC USE

205, .. FOR DOMESTIC LSE,JE

S T SR
T=NrET4
HHAJELRL)
HNA

EHK,JEA



2. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS EHERA(R




REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I { Aty
1 HDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 N DBX1 #14 1
2 S5-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 REIFYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 1
3 B1401-180-000  HEEDLE BAR MET - 1
4 B1402-180-000  HEEDLE BAR ROCKER MEET - 3-p"-%"4 1
5 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oysr3yr 15/64-28 1
6 ¥P-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 e33T %% 6.2X13X1 1
7 B2311-180-000  SCREW MNAr AMFI-Y97Y 1
8 B2313-180-000  TEHWSION DISC ALY AFFI-987F 2
9 B1422-352-060  TENSION SPRING MRS -FUE Y 4bF3-9 N% 1
10 B2053-372-000  NUT 5V BTARTPY bARYT B 1

11 B1404-180-000  BUSHING MET-2"4 7793 1
12 B1405-180-000  OIL FELT AR =24 TTYV1TIRL 1
13 B1406-180-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASH. MFT-57% h3 1
14 $S-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 739" 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
15 SS-6110630-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=0 k529" 11/64-40 1.=6 1
16 B1407-180-000  LINK NFT- YT a-5TYvh 1
17 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F923YT 11/64-40 L=7 1
18 B1408-180-000  HINGE SCREW LUP MV B A VY 1o 1
19 B1403-180-000  ROCKER SHAFT MET- 3-}T-274 Y77 1

20 B2557-280-00B  WASHER 31997 5% B 1

21 NS-6700420-SP  NUT 5/16-24 oy8739F 5/16-24 1
22 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 e35H7 % 6.1X11X2 1
23 B1441-180-000  ROCKER LINK MEFT - 3=} -u% 1
24 SD-0720552-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 5.5 %70xyT D=7.24 H=5.5 1

25 B1461-180-000  HING SCREV MFE" - 2-p"-$3-%Y 2TURYT 1

26 #01  B1444-180-00C  VWASHER T=2.1 F-F-U F3-298T LR 2.1 1

27 B2107-816-000  WASHER 2y TR 1

28 NS-6120310-SP  HUT 3/16-28 oydu39r 3/16-28 1
29 B1442-180-0A0  ADJUSTING ARM ASH. MET-3M - F3-29977 U3 1

30 S8-6621212-TP _ SCREW 3/16-32 1.=12.0 b33y 3/16-32 L=12 (L

31 B1409-180-0B0  DRIVE LEVER ASM. MEFT-973-5 3-}"-77 53 1

32 $S-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-=14 k539" 15/64-28 L=14 (1
33 CQ-3000000-F0  OIL FELT oyh" JIRE 0.1

34 B1422-180-000  BUSHING, FRONT MK = 73579y TLARK !

35 B1421-180-000  SHAFT NFT= 735758 1
36 B1423-180-000  BUSHING, REAR NFT = IT3-FTITY HINARE 1

37 B1424-180-0A0  FORKED LINKASH. LUE MEIA B S M N i

38 $5-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 £33y 15/64-28 L=14 (1

39 SD-0791502-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.84 H=15 ¥ uzyT D=7.94 H=15 1

40 NS-6660430-SP __NUT 1/4-40 ayar3gh 1/4-49 1

41 B1425-180-0A0  STRAP A3M. MR~ ITIF-FTRYE 93 1

42 B1445-180-000  BUSHING, FRONT MFT- F-FT-I7 LR 1

43 B2104-357-000  LOOPER AVOIDING SHAFT VAT YTy 1

44 B1446-180-000  BUSHING, REAR MEET = 3-}7-37% aynizh 1

45 (3-095081C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=8.053 ¥=8 AzAb9r D=0.53 ¥=8 73 1

46 35-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
47 B1447-180-0A0  ROCKER ARM ASH. M- F-FT-9F7 D3 1

48 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t9%9° 15/64-28 L=14 {t

49 SD-0790802-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 8.0 2°v3y™ D=7.94 H=8 1

50 NS-6160520-SP_  NUT 1/4-24 9#739 1/4-24 1

51 B1448-180-000  ROD MFT - F~}7 -9} 1

52 SD-0791051-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=10.5 270397 D=7.94 H=10.5 1

53 B1449-180-000 BITE CAM FOLLOYER MFET - 3-}-743% 1

54 3SD-0790802-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 8.0 27yxYT D=7.94 H=8 1
59 B1429-180-0A0  GEAR SHAFT ASH ME"=5}"= MTRZITY B3 l

56 TA-0400301-H0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 tAeY D=4X4.5 L=3 v

57 S5-8151550~SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 Fa297 15/64-28 L=15 1

58 CS-0800810-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASHM. D=8.0 W=8 A3Z2M9F D=8 ¥=8 73 1

59 SS-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 239" 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

60 #01  B1430-180-B00_ _NEEDLE BEARING SET-NITRRYTY 2R A 2

61 #01  B1431-180-00C  LARGE GEAR MET= JFT =M (27 4) 1

62 S$S5-8660942-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 PA%Y” 1/4-40 L=8.5 I

63 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 1

64 B1450-180-000  BITE CAM MRT~ 3= -0 1

65 53-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1.=8 EXRYT 1/4-40 =8 2

66 162-72700 PLUG METIFFR ALY i

67 #02  B1411-180-000  NEEDLE GUARD ULL 1

68 #02  S5-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-49 L= 4.6 IHEIFYT 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

69 CQ-3000000-F0  OIL FELT oyrs JIkk 0.1

70 B1433-180-000  PLUG NTRIITE 7% 1

Note { @& )#01..... SELECTIVE PART EREE &
#02..... SPECIAL ORDER PART R X E R



3.CLOTH CLAMP FOOT & KNIFE COMPONENTS BT, HY A XER

3/ —"0




REF.NO_ NOTE___ PART NO. | DESCRIPTIORN [T S { Oty
1 #01  B2701-180-M00 KNIFE 5/8” 3J¥YAZ 5/8 1
2 B2706-180-000 KN1FE GUIDE FIXYAZ B AN 1
3 B2707-180-000 SCREW FIEYAR AR 1
4 $S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
5 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v74 b % 5X10,5X1 1
5 B2702-180-000-4 CUTTING LEVER EELEY A T
7 B2704-180-000 PIVOT STUD RIXY AR ) 1
8 $8-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v73y° 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
9 B1524-180-000 STOP POST AITH AR -hF 1

10 WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 NF¥ b % 5.2X8.2X1 1

T NS-61203T0-SP NUT 3/16-28 oyR7FIF 3/16-28 T

12 B2705-180-000 PIVOT BLOCK FIXVRAX LIy s 1

13 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H= 2.7 2 viy D=6 H=2.7 1

14 B2301-180-000-A LINK AZRDF LTIy 1

15 B2303-180-000 CONNECTING SCREW ARDT VVIIRY 1

15 BZ304-180-000 BUSHING T VI5IEy. T U9 T

17 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 b3 3 3. 7X8X1 1

18 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyhriyh 9/64-40 1

19 $§-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Ihb3%y" 11/64-40 L=5 1

20 B2302-180-000-A ADJUST PLATE ARDF LYAYTVH 1

71 B2305-180-000-&  TAKE-UP LEVER FVE VANV I

22 B2310-180-000 HINGE SCREW NF3-Y VYrITvH Yy ) 1

23 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 b4 b % 6.1X15.2X2.5 1

24 WP-0951016-SP WASHER 9.53X15X1 b3 b % 9.53X15X1 1

25 B2309-180-000 NUT 1MTVH & vzy #9b 1

26 SS-7IT0840-35P SCREW 11764-40 L=7.8 W%y 11/64-40 L=7.8 7

27 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 b7¥ F % 5X10.5X1 2

28 B1661-180-000 COVER PLATE VAR l

29 B1662-180-000 FELT A7914 7Tb i

30 #01  B1501-180-A00 MAT AL vr{s |

3T SS-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 7%y 3/32-56 L=3 4

32 #01  B1502-180-CA0 CLAMP FOOT ASM., RIGHT AL ¥ 93 1

33 #01  B1503-180-CAQ CLAMP FOOT ASM., LEFT HT ex Y 43 i

34 B1505-180-000-4 CLAMP ARM AHITY 2

35 $8-9151160-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 oyhoF b 15/64-28 L=115 2

36 BI534-816-000 HINGE SCREW TV ey 35 2

37 B1509-180-000 SPRING GUIDE 4Tt x0k 2

38 B1508-180-000 SPRING HHIn 1 1

39 B1506-180-000-A CLAMP TAIL PIECE T MIYEA 1

40 B1507-180-000 P1VOT PIN AT IFVy Y 1

41 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EF AV AT 4 2

42 B1513-180-000 HANDLE LIMITER FHITH LN - ANIN° - 1

43 $8-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YhEIFY” 11/64-40 1=10.5 2

44 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhryh 15/64-28 1

45 B1515-180-0A0 SCREW ASM. IR VAR 1

16 BT5T0-180-0A0-4 LEVER ASH. T T - 7S T

47 B1514-180-000 SPRING A7 LN - v 2 1

48 B1511-180-000 SPRING RACK NP5 1 1

49 B1517-180-000-A HINGE SCREW KT UN =35y 1

50 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 ¥ yiy D=6.35 H=2.7 1

5T BI52T-180-040 HANDLE LTHITER &SY. FFETT AT = 7S 1

52 B1522-180-000 SPRING VA4S T A 1

53 B3434-180-000 ANCHOR ANVY 7 97 N Y i

54 B1523-180-000 ADJUSTING CATCH AI7h F3-vy ha N 1

55 $S-9121340-Cp SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 oyhrH Wb 3/16-28 L=13 1

56 WP-05010716-30 WASHER 5%10.5X1 ¥ F % 5K10.5K1 T

57 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 ayhrFyy 3/16-28 1

58 NS-6080440-SP NUT '1/8-44 oyhrHyy 1/8-44 1

59 $S-8081450-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=14.0 PR3y 1/8-44 L=14 1

60 NS-6700540-SP NUT 5/16-24 ayhrFvy 5/16-24 1

61 WP-TOZTI0T6-3D WASHER ¥ T 5 10, ZXT6X1 1

62 NS-6150350-SP NUT 15/64-28 ayArFYh 15/64-28 1

63 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 b h 2 6. 1K11X2 1

64 B2703-180-000-A COLLAR FIXVAR AFE ADT- I

65 $S-6621212-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 v3%y 3/16-32 L=12 ()

66 702 CH-3002000-01 ATTENTTON SEAL I TF Faviy-N(16) 1

67 403 CM-3002000-C1 LABEL, (16). AZF291Y-h(16) 1

NOTE (i&2)

#01. .. EXCHANGING PART

FOR FURTHER DETAILS REFER
TO ITEM 11 ON PAGES 21~22.,

#702....FOR JE
#03....FOR DOMESTIC USE

:}FUD
[3P21~220DEH 11

=S
b<

IHBRCEET Y,
Ef

l“wﬂw
n:n

Il 41 A



. LOO oo £t 7 b=
E & i ¥
£ “ :
£ N
E F% FEFi} U?—(V-‘QQ SWI(:(NWFU EE[\?E 4 }l/ N\
4 A }BQ (
)

8

37 35\% ®

Q\@%\\'\\‘&&
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

————— @Qﬂ\ﬁq\ \\\\\*ﬁq\\\
r\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ \ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
A)D)MD)MDMBDMWDI)Dwawmv




REF.NO NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION - Qty
1 B2501-180-000  LOOPER CAM R-0° HRT-34 1
2 SS-86606810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY” 1/4-40 L=6 2
3 SS-8661610-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=16 MFYT 1/4-40 L=15 2
4 B2502-180-000  LOOPER CAM FOLLOWER A PUBIHLETE A 1
2 B2503-180-000  LOOPER CAM FOLLOVER B FoAThL"% B 1
6 S5-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 E5%Y” 3/16-28 L=9 2
7 B2504-180-0A0  ROCKER ARM ASM. FUBYHL RTEPUIA U3 1
8 B2506-180-000  BUSHING FUBIBLETR PUTAARA 1
9 S5-8151150-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FX%9™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
10 B2507-180-0A0  ROCKER ASH. Azh° 3-}7-374 B3 1
11 B2508-180-000  PIVOT PIN -1 3-}"-%7437) 1
12 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IRE32I” 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
13 B2511-180-0A0  BEARING BLOCK ASM. =N YAk B3 1
14 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 REFRIT 11/64-40 L=14 4
15 B2524-180-000 _ LOOPER (NO.2) 242 h-n° 1
16 #01  B2522-180-B00  LOOPER HOLDER (NO.2) 24T MR A 1
17 $S-6090440-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.0 k5297 9/64-40 L=4 2
18 $S-7090520-TP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IREFRYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
19 B2523-180-000  LOOPER (NO.1) 2741 A-n° 1
20 #01  B2521-180-B0O0  1OOPER HOLDER (NO.1) 2TALFR-NC PUYERTA 1
21 B4001-180-000  THREAD TRIMMER KNIFE AM%) AR 1
22 SS-6090420-SP SCREY 9/64-40 L= 4.0 k5337 9/64-40 L=4 1
23 B1601-180-0A0  FEED CAM ASM. 90 hh 93 1
24 #01  B1430-180-B00  NEEDLE BEARING VISV S M Bt S / 2
25 €S-030081C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 ¥=8 222097 D=8 W=8 %3 1
26 $S-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FARXYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
27 B1604-180-0A0  FEED ROD ASH. ) oyb”T h3 1
28 B1603-180-0A0  FEED CAM STUD ASM. BN 7Y B} 1
29 TA-0290301-M0  PLUG 2.9X3.2X3 FAtYy D=2.9X3.2 L=3 (1)
30 $S-8150510-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 1= 4.7 bA%y” 15/64-28 [=4.7 2
31 B1609-180-000  SHAFT Y ¥HaTITYy 1
32 B1608-180-000  SLIDE BLOCK Y ¥haTe 2
33 $S-8090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FA%YT 9/64-40 L=5 2
34 B1606-180-000  CONVERSION SHAFT ) AVIVITY 1
39 B1607-180-000  SLIDE BLOCK RETAINER 9 AVHYITh 72 2
36 SS-3090710-TP - SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 QXY 9/64-40 L=7 4
37 CS-087101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.73 ¥=10 27Z2+9% D=8.73 ¥=10 »3 1
38 $S-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FA%9” 15/64-28 L=4.7 (2)
39 B1636-180-0A0  CONVERSION ARM ASM. AHUAVFVIFT D3 1
40 $8-7151210-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 QI3 15/64-28 1.=12 1)
4] B1610-180-000  CAM FOLLOWYER ) 937 1
42 SD-0790602-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 6 27vxyT D=7.94 H=6 1
43 B1611-180-0B0  FEED MECHANISM ASM. -5 53 1
44 B1620-180-000  FEED DRUM 0¥ -2 (1)
45 B1617-180-000_ _ ROLLER 14130 (3)_
46 B1613-180-0A0  SHIFTER RING ASM. g-3 RY"ATY H3 (1)
47 B1616-180-000  GUIDE ROLLER ) 374+ an (1)
48 B1611-180-0A0  FEED CAGE ASM. TH274 93 (1
49 B1619-180-000  SPRING ARIAT N} (3)
20 B1618-180-000  RACE PLUNGER ARYA® -y (3)
51 $S-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FX%YT 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
52 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyrrIYE 11/64-40 2
53 B1671-180-0B0  BRAKE SHOE ASM. FARTEEY bl ) 1
54 B1672-180-000 PIN TU-% YYTECY 1
L) #02 PB1601-180-AA0  FEED CAM ASM. 12084 3 1
56 SD-0641301-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.4 H=13 %°v3yT D=6.4 H=13 1
57 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.3 L3973 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
58 B1673-180-000  SPRING VAR/EE I 1
59 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ooy r 11/64-40 2
60 B1622-180-000 _ KEY 2Y97°Y %- 1
61 B1674-180-000  BRAKE FELT 77L% JIAE 1
62 CQ-2500000-F0  OIL WICK ayy 1
63 TA-0300503-R0O  PLUG bARY D=3 L=4.5 1
Note ( @& I#01..... SELECTIVE PART EREB &
#02..... SPECIAL ORDER PART Bk AR



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) Y BAR(2)

~ 29

I 4
/

—_——— - —
/
N
ﬂ
/
j /
/
/
/
/
; L
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
)
\
O
o




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIGOGN |- S 1 Aty
1 B1651-180-000  SHIFTER ARM iavhy v 1
2 B1652-180-000  SHIFTER BLOCK TIAVHY 39Ty 1
3 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FATZIT 11/64-40 L=9 2
4 B1653-180-000  CONNECTING ROD vy nyr” 1
5 NS-6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 nyya3ve 11/64-40 1
6 B1654-180-000  JOINT yrynyrt YT advh 1
7 B1655-180-000  BALL SCREW LU S VT SN 1
g B1641-180-0A0  FEED BLOCK ASM. a4 93 1
9 B1621-180-0A0  FEED BLOCK ASM. DAV (1)

10 B1645-180-000 _ SPRING 7Y PUFANTR 1)
11 B1644-180-000  GUIDE BLOCK 97 For434 (1)
12 D1621-555-B00  CONNECTING PIN B S L7 /L B R VR B G S (1)
13 RE-0300000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3MM) Ed™%b37 3 (2)
14 B1642-180-000  BRACKET 154 4% (1)
15 S8-2090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 hIIFYT_9/40 1=7.5 (4)
16 B1643-180-000  ADJUSTING SCREW (A} 1554397 A (2)
17 NS-6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 Y3739 11/64-40 (2)
13 B1113-012-000  CENTER SCREW FVTEVR 2
19 NS-6740510-SP  NUT 3/8-28 ayprryr 3/8-28 2
20 B1663-180-000  STOPPER YA AbYN” - 1
21 SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 IELTEYT 9/64-40 L=10.5 2
22 B1643-180-000  ADJUSTING SCREW (A) £FE2%97 A 1
23 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ay3739+ 11/64-40 1
24 B1632-180-0A0  FEED ADJUSTING JOINT ASM. HHFa-€Y I7advE 43 1
25 B1633-180-000  FEED ADJUSTING ROD 1 $3-2997Y )
26 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 . Y3y M5X0.8 132 (2)
27 B1632-180-000  FEED ADJUSTING JOINT TH)$3-tY I7a4Uh (2)
28 B1635-180-000¢  STUD (B) ITIAVEYTY B 1
29 NS-8120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 Y3939+ 3/16-28 2
30 B1634-180-000  STUD (A) PTALITT A 1
31 B1637-180-000  JOINT STOPPER PAEEVIEPI NN 1
32 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 nyAyIYE 1/4-24 1



6. STOP-MOTION & THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS EHr. REIBR

_._11._



REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION [ S Gty
1 B4004-180-000  TRIMMER HOOK PLATE 1FENAT% TI4% 1
2 35-2080710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 2A$3RY" 3/64-40 L=7 2
3 B4002-180-000  TRIMMER HOOK AFENT % 1
4 B4003-180-0A0  TRIMMER ACTUATOR ASM. AMATR FUR4DFT H3 1
) SS-0661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 =12 YR A 1/4-40 1=12 (1}
] B4005-180-000  ROD AMFYITY 1
7 B4008-180-0A0  STOP ARM ASHM. SIS UMM/ ID FAEE N 1
8 35-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 Dy Ay 1/4-40 L=12 (1)
9 B4009-180-000  SPRING AFRYITHY AT % 1
10 B4007-180-0A0  SAFETY ARM ASM, AMRUI™H Z9ARIT B3 1
11 S5-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 oyaE~ R+ 1/4-40 L=12 (1)
12 B4006-180-0A0  RATCHET ASH. 1MEBL 93 1
13 B4012-180-0A0  PAWL ASH. AMFY UU2 B3 1
14 SD-0720551-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 5.5 270%y” D=7.24 H=5.5 1
15 NS-6120310-SP HUT 3/16-28 nyy739F 3/16-28 1
16 B4013-180-000  SPRING ARF) UUT N x 1
17 B4010-180-0A0  LEVER ASH. 4FFY FUIITT H3 1
18 B4016-180-000 HIMGE SCREV AT UIAITT ITY 1
19 B4011-180-000  SPRING AMFY) PUFAITT AT R 1
20 B2347-180-000__ SPRING RACK e SL 1
21 B4014-180-000  LINK RELEASE LEVER UNVERIV I, v 1
22 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FATEIT 11/64-40 L=9 2
23 B2625-180-000  BRACKET IRV ATIIT % 1
24 35-2110920-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 A85%Y” 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
25 S3-8161230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 =12 bX29” 15/64-28 1,=12 1
26 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nysy¥yr 15/64-28 1
27 B2624-180-000  STOP-MOTION RELEASE LEVER IRETY ARTIVFT 1
28 B2630-180-0A0  STOP-MOTION LATCH ASM. PAC VAR L M S/ A 1
29 SD-0790431-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 270397 D=7.94 H=4.3 1
30 B2631-180-000  SPRING PAS VLY M TN | 1
31 B1511-180-000  SPRING RACK N xhy 1
32 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 nyBIYE 1/4-24 2
33 B2623-180-000  COLLAR AATY 25 b 1
34 $S-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
35 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oYy 11/64-40 1
36 B2621-180-000  STOP-MOTION SHAFT A S MV 1
37 B2622-180-000  SPRING DA AVONE BN 1
38 NS-6320640-SP  NUT 1/2-20 oYy 1/2-20 1
39 B1807-180-000  KEY AETY %= 1
40 ¥P-1002066-S7  WASHER 10,.0X17.0X2.0 387873 10X17X2 1
41 NS-6740510-SP  NUT 3/8-28 nyrrIyr 3/8-28 2
42 B2606-180-000  GUIDE PLATE FRT-LAT-ECY PUTA 1
43 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L3%y" 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
44 B2601-180-0B0  STOP BOLT HOLDER ASM. IRTU9FT B3 1
45 B2603-180-000 _STOP BOLT ¥RV T4V ITY 1
46 NS-6780510-SP  NUT 7/16-28 oYy 7/16-28 2
47 B2604-180-000  SPRING WY F-9ITH ATR 1
48 B2602-180-000  PLUGER ANVIL I¥ETATT AT 1
43 SM-6061052-TP  SCRE¥ M6 L=10 oya7 35" A M6 L=10 2
50 B2615-180-000 _ SPRING ¥ UL kP UM% 1
51 B2614-180-000  PLUNGER DAL & NSRS 1
52 B2612-180-000  GUIDE ROD I¥ETUAEL FA-eYRT- 1
53 B2613-180-000  SPRIHG IRETUREL FA-BYNTR 1
54 SS-8111010-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 FA%3™ 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
95 NS-6110310-5P  HUT 11/64-40 093739+ 11/64-40 1
56 B2611-180-000  ADJUSTING NUT I¥ETUAEL F3-RYRYT 1
57 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nydy3yr 11/64-40 i
58 SS-7112420-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 REFEYT 11/64-40 L=24 1
59 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 oy IvE 1/4-40 i
60 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 73747 6.5X13X0.8 1

—12 —



7. DRIVING SHAFT, BAR TACKING COMPONENTS (1) EXEhEh, FEak X RR(1)

'\\‘es.a.

b b Bﬂl?)f?d?fﬁl{(((i(((ﬁ‘ ;

_‘]3_



REF.NO HOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 B1803-180-0A0  RETAINING COLLAR ASM., FRONT RIARRYF M3 1
2 $S-8150760-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 FAZYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
3 B1802-180-000  BUSHING, FRONT VIR A ST Y ) 1
4 B3001-180-0A0  WORM ASM. ¥t-4 93 1
5 SS-6621212-TP  SCREW 3/18-32 L=12.0 e33y” 3/16-32 L=12 2
6 B1808-180-000  SPACER BET-Y"h 24°-¢ 1
7 B1804-180-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., REAR RS- aymaah H3 1
8 B1805-180-000  NEEDLE BEARING IYNARE 2=} R (2)
g $S$-8150760-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 Mzy™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
10 B1801-180-0A0 DRIVE SHAFT ASH. BET-97h B3 1
11 B1809-180-000  PAVYL RS- 4$5ALNT- 1
12 B1810-180-000  PAWL SPRING 455X UAT-A"% 1
13 SD-0600402-TP  HINGE SCRE¥ D= 6 H= 4 2°uxy™ D=6 H=4 1
14 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TREFZYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
15 B3010-180-000-A BAR TACKING _STUD BVETABLYTY 1
16 B3003-180-0B0O-A PAWL ASHM. IURTAIFIVE H3 1
17 B3003-180-0A0-A BEARING STUD GROOVED CAM ASH. IURTAIITIL Y3 (1)
18 B3008-180-000  PAWL IR FFIYE (1)
19 B3009-180-000  SPRING FFIYF FHIATR (1)
29 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L35 h" % 3. 7X8X1 [0}
21 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 YAy 9/64-40 (1D
22 $$-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 WEIZY" 3/16-28 L=17 1
23 B3021-180-000  PAWL STOP LEVER IURTRA ZRYAC - 9N 1
24 SD-0951741-SP HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 H=17.4 2°v%yT D=9.53 H=17.4 1
25 B3022-180-000  SHIFTING LEVER FUFILN - 1
26 SD-0551401-SP  HIRGE SCREW D= 5.5 H=14 2°vxy® D=5.5 H=14 1
27 B3023-180-000  SHIFTING LEVER LINK FYHIUAS - Yuh 1
28 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 539" 11/64-40 L=6 1
29 $S-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $5%3" 11/64-40 L=5.5 1
30 B3024-180-000  1L.INK BRACKET : UYy 954% 1
31 $$-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATZYT 11/64-40 L=10 2
32 B3025-180-000  STUD Yy r4ayth 1
33 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L3S % 6.5X13%0.8 1
34 B3026-180-000  SPRING Yo F4INT% 1
35 B3028-180-000  NUT UNVESRENE ISR 1
36 B3051-180-0A0  BRAKE ASH. PURTA TL-%9FT H3 1
37 B3053-180-000  BRAKE PAD ToU-% 49 (1)
38 B3052-180-0A0  PLUNGER ASM. T h-% 7°5VIT¥- B3 1
39 B3055-180-000  SPRING T V-% AT% 1
40 B3054-180-000  PIN T h~% AERECY 1
41 SS-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FAEY" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
42 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oysr+yh 11/64-40 1
43 B3011-180-000  LEVER DUFTA 9T 1
44 SD-0953801-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 H=38 2°v3y™ D=9.53 H=38 1
45 B3012-180-0A0  STUD & ROLL ASH. BUFT AL 0-39%H h3 1
46 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oyI+Yr 3/16-32 1
47 B3013-180-000  LINK FYRTARTRTL LTIV 1
48 SD-0640323-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2°v3Y" D=6.35 H=3.2 2
49 B3016-180-000 BEARING STUD CAM SHAFT SCREW BUFADLYT DAY 1
50 B1241-280-000  THRUST BEARING ATAMNTTYVE® Y- 1
2
1
1
1

B1242-280-000
NS-6110420-SP
B3036-180-000
NS-6110420-SP

THRUST WASHER
NUT 11/64-40
WASHER

NUT 11/64-40

AIZMATPYVYT FMT -9 YA~
29339+ 11/64-40
FUBILAT- 3772
nyh39+ 11/64-40



8. BAR TACKING COMPONENTS (2) FHik 4 BE{F(2)

_15._



REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTTION

k VAR | 4 Dty
1 B3041-180-000-A T PIECE TH™z0vh )
2 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=18 FA2IT 9/32-28 L=16 i
3 SS-8150710~SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=7 i
4 B3044-180-000  SPRING TH™ % UuHn™% 1
5 B3045-180-000  ANCHOR UNVILNE SN i
8 B3043-180-000  COVER PLATE T2 % Yuh7™ 4 3
7 SS-7110740-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 7.0 WEI2Y” 11/64-40 L=7 i
8 B3046-180-000  STOPPER TH™% Yuhabryn® - 1
g WT-0480002-KR  WASHER VWITH TEETH M4.5 NEFTH % M4.5 Z
10 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L34 372 4.5%10%0.8 .
11 SS-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 533" 11/64-40 L=12 2
12 B3042-180-000-4 STUD TH™2Yuhe° Y 1
13 B3052-180-000  PLUMNGER T =% 7°9uY7¥- 1
14 SD-0530221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 2Tu%2y¥T D=5.3 H=2.2 i
15 SS-7110910-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 JALFEY” 11/64-40 1=8.5 ]
16 B3037-180-000  HINGE SCREW FURT ARG IITTITY i
17 B3031-180-0A0-A LEVER ASM. BUFTA A-FT-95T by 1
18 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 avE7IYr 11/64-40 i
19 SS-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 RALTRYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
20 B3034-180-000  STQPPER F=}7-97" a3 1
21 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L33 87 4.8%8.4%X0.8 1
22 SS-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=9 i
23 B3035-180-0A0  LATCH ASM. 3-F-9F ARYA° - B3 3
24 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 FTury” D=6.35 H=3.9 1
25 B1522-130-000  SPRING AW IS i
26 B1511-180-000  SPRING RACK N 3k 1
27 SS-6111740~-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 333" 11/64-40 L=17 i
28 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oYy IvE 11/64-40 i
29 B2627~-180-000  HINGE SCREW Pat AVIEY SR SVE i
30 #01 R2626-180-0A0 _ TRIP ASH. YRETY NATILAT- B3 3
31 B2629-180-000  SPRING VAL MVED.Y MVE A i
32 B3015-180-000  ROCKER LEVER BVRTR FTRTA 1
33 SD-1275081-SP  HINGE SCREW D=12.7 H=b0.8 RTuEYT D=12.7 H=4.8 1
34 B3014-180-000  SHIFTER sYBIHFT 1
35 SD-0640602-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 6.0 2ovxy” D=6,35 H=0 i
38 B3066-180-000  COVER PLATE SEYATY FRAE 1
37 SS-1080620-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 $529° 1/8-44 L=6 2
38 B3061-180-0A0  LENGTH GAUGE ASM. AEU4R B3 i
39 B3064-180-000  ADJUSTING SLIDE £3-£9 254" 1
40 B1444-180-00A  WASHER A ==YVl $3-PYETHT R 1.9 1
41 NS-8620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oYhyyE 3/16-32 1
42 B3038-180-000  BEARING STUD ROCKING ARM SCREW VI E DT LL A SN 1
43 YT-0480002-KR  WASHER WITH TEETH M4.5 JIVES M e B T/ ) 1
44 YP-0450801~-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 34 % 4.5%10%0.8 1

Note ( ¥E&C )#01

..... SELECTIVE PART

- 16 —

EIR @



S ETAHTIMNG MECHANISM COMPONENTS HEIRIE

_]7_



REF.HG HNOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION ooV Qty
1 B3401-180-0A0  CONE FRICTION CLUTCH ASHM. Y h3Y$ Y3 1
2 B3404-180-000-A DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT VIRV ARD B v
3 B3402-180-000  CLUTCH SPRIHNG B39F NTx 1
4 B3451-180-000  WASHER AFAMATTPYLYT TR (2)
5 B3452-180-000 _ BEARING AITARAT YUY (1
6 B3406-180-000  PULLEY BEARING 7°-Y ATPYuy (D
7 B3407-180-0A0  BEARING ASH. ARV L B/ (L
8 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 k7397 15/64-28 L=14 (13
9 B3401-180-000-A COME FRICTION CLUTCH FYyIF (1)
10 B3408-180-000  CLUTCH LEVER 39 _bhT - 1
11 B3411-180-000  CLUTCH LEVER SHAFT 599F UNT-9Th 1
12 S5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA%YT 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
13 B3409-180-000  CLUTCH ROLLER SHAFT YAPS et A 3
14 B3410-180-000  CLUTCH ROLLER ¥3Y% au 3
19 NS-6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 Bya739r 11/64-40 3
16 B3413-180-0A0  DRIVING ARM ASM. 739% FFT-9FT 93 1
17 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 L9%y™ 15/64~28 L=14 {1}
18 B1821-180-0A0  DRIVE CAM BRAKE ASK. VIR T A TR 1
19 S5-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 E3%y” 15/64-28 L=14 (13
29 B3441-180-0A0  START ARM (A) ASH. $43E"-95" A 93 1
21 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 2REIFYT 11/64-40 L=14 o))
22 B3443-180-000  START PIN FAFPT - 1
23 B4110-522-000  SPRING HIYFNTR i
24 B3412-180-000-A CLUTCH DRIVE SHAFT 759%F FrT-7Y 1
25 B3433-180-0A0-A SLIDE SHAFT ARM ASH. INTYYTY 95T B3 1
26 PS-0400182-K0  SPRING PIN 4.0X18 27°Yvh ey 4.0X18 1
27 35-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
28 B3435-180-000  SLIDE SHAFT 799F FET- 2ATYITH 1
29 SS-6080610-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 e37y” 1/8-44 L=6 :
30 B3431-180-0B0 __BRACKET ASH. NG L b 1
31 B3417-180-000  SPRING L B3y~ n"x 1
32 SD-0640471-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.7 2v3y" D=6.35 H=4.7 1
33 B3414-180-0C0  DRIVING LEVER ASH. FET-LAT- B3 1
34 B3414-180-0B0  DRIVING LEVER ASM. MAFIE FET-LAT- H3 o))
35 B2705-761-000  HINGE SCREW VYA )
36 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 BYaY3YE 1/4-40 (1)
37 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oysrIyh 9/64-40 N
38 SS-G091010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 aYPIET A 9/64-40 L=10 (1)
39 B3418-180-000  SPRING FET-LAT- AT% 1
40 B2347-180-000  SPRING RACK N L) 1
41 B3424-180-000  LEVER FFT-UAT- 1
42 SS-8660942-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
43 B1107-352-000  HINGE SCREV RSP VA I SN 1
44 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Dy¥7+yh 15/64-28 1
45 B8133-019-000 5 SHAPED HOOQK o SATR _aFnt i
46 B1807-180-000  KEY AETY %- =
47 B3421-180-000  SHAFT ¥MT-VTY 1
48 B3442-180-0A0  START ARM (B) ASH. F4RFT-95T B 93 i
49 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IRETFYT 11/64-40 (1
50 B3425-180-0A0  RELEASE ARM ASM. T8INZTIHTT I3 A
51 $S-6621212-TP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 L7ry” 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
52 B3426-180-000  BEARING BLOCK FRT-0T VT i
53 SS-6242540-SP SCREW 3/8-18 L=25.0 L3%y" 3/8-18 L=25 Z
54 B3422-180-0A0  ARM ASH. #4573 1
55 S$-8660942-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 FARY” 1/4-40 1=8.5 1
o6 B3429-180-000  TENSION SPRING 95T 1
57 B1511-180-000  SPRING RACK N3y 1
58 B3427-180-0A0  BUMPER ASM. ATUNT =AY R 93 i
59 SS-6151040-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=10 £739” 15/64-28 L=10 2
60 $8-6201940-SP  SCREW 5/16-18 L=18.0 330" 5/16-18 =19 Z
61 WP-0951016-SP  WASHER 9.53X15X1 357 H7 2 9.53X156X1 Z

_18_




10. TURNING TABLE COMPONENTS E%z 7 — 7 L RA1%

_19_



REF.NO NOTE PART Wo.

ESCRIPTION

by o4 A 0t
1 B8203-180-00u MMFY -7k 1
2 B8254-180-000 BTARRAFY” 5
3 B8267-180-000 FT-7h 2Ty 6
4 ¥P-1502500-SF Li%T 4% 16X24X2.5 5
5 B8269-380-000-4 UL A 6
6 B8252-180-000  GU £ N4FU44574 2
7 B8253-~180-090 C BLOCK R B4FV4RETA 1
8 B8255-180-040 C SLRFH ASH. FLFUARETA U3 1
9 B8257-180-040 ALTU4% FAFIE U3 1
10 SK-1483200-3C $IEHFYT D=4.8 =32 ]
11 B8251-180-0600 F4TU42 1
12 B8271-180-0¢¢0 ATYRIEZT4 RYYY RTAR 1
13 WP-1002086-52 0N17.0X2.0 E3FTHE 10X17X2 6
14 ¥S-1002560-KER HER 10X18%2.5 n I E 10X18X2 5 2
15 NS-6740510-5P A/8-28 519 6
16 B8261-180-000 DSTIRG SCREW { 245 f:—tV*) 1
17 B8510-180-00¢ 00K F-974%- SHY 1
18 WP~0501016-5D 5V10 5X1 35757 % 5X10.5X1 1
19 RE-0300006-K¢ SHAP RING (3MM) Ed™2tdy 3 1
20 D3154-555-B00 TIHG PIY Ly 1
21 NTJ-VM003500 ELT, 35 INCH VAT 8+ 354v% 1
22 B8507-180-0B0 E ASH. F-¥I4%¥- J3 1
23 B8513-180-000C E HOLDER FAYF 27-4% 1
24 B85C¢1-180-000 £ SUPPORT PLATE A J4¥- Y¥T42 A 1
25 SH-6081542-CP ! ¥8%1.25 1.=15 OB IR A M8 L=15 4
26 B8504-180-000 OLDER 04%- 1744% 3
27 SS-711074¢-1P i 11/64-40 L=7 /LIS 11/64-40 L=7 8
28 B8260-180-040 ’ K TV Y3 1
29 B8262-180-040 FHIFYTYTHEI~ Y3 1
30 SS-811075¢-8p P2V 11/684-40 1.=6.5 (2)
31 B8266-180-000 £-2 FIYERT4 1
32 SS-766111¢-TH 3§ TALTIYT 1/4-40 L=11 2
33 B8268-180-000 & -2 - 1
34 S5-9120843-TP S 3/18-28 L= uyIvET AL 3/16-28 L=6 1
35 #02  B7102-180-A0B __ PULLEY 8CHZ (SHAFT DIA. 5/8) 7°-Y 8OHZ 1
36 SD-0600321-3P SCREW D=6 H=3.2 Ay D=6 H=3.2 1
37 ¥Z-084151G-KP WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 FIFTA$TETF 6.4X11X0.3 1
38 ¥P-0650876-SD 6.5%13%0.8 38747+ 6.5X13X0.8 1
39 HS-6150430-5p -28 uyEryr 15/84-28 4
40 ¥5-0631510-4F YASHER AN 4
41 ¥P-0612516-SD 8.1X15.2X2.5 L39°4%% 6.1X15.2%X2.5 4
42 D2611-555-B00-4 HOLBER X778 FAHIHT 1
43 $5-9111010-87 11/84-40 L=9.5 oYE%E°AF 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
44 YP-0612056-5 ASHER 6.1418.5X2 k7§ ™% 8.1X18.5%2 4
45 S8-9152136=CP  SCREY 15/64-28 1=20.5 i A
48 #01 B7102-180-00F PULLEY 50HZ 3300SPH 7°-Y 50HZ SSOOSPM 1
47 SS-8660810-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=8 Fi?J 1/4-40 L=8 2
48 SH-8105013-5C H = pyE7$" Bk K10 L=50 3
49 ¥S-10025680- h? G YASHER 10X18X2.5 AEFTETE 10X18X2.5 3
50 ¥P-1602066-3 10.0037.042.0 L3375 10X17X2 3
51 B8502-180-000 7 SUPPORT PLATE B 12 B 1
52 B8503-180-000  WIRE SUPPORT PLATE C 43 C 1
53 B8512~180-000  EKERGERCY-STOP BRACKET FU3IIFAY PYYFAR 1
54 SK-3482500-3C q CREY D=4.8 L=25 MEIFYT  D=4.8. L=25 6
55 B8508-180-000 [ 4 S P 1
56 B8511-180-000 [ A 1
57 B3427-122~000 RESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKE LETPF RFYTY ROYERTT 1
58 $5-9182010-8H i 9/32-20 L=20 ny37ETaE 9/32-20 L=20 2
5¢ B3426-122-0A0 ROTATION STOPPER ASH. BAFVEI Y3 1
60 $S-9182010-84  SCREW 9/32-20 1.=20 DyhyRTAE 9/32-20 =20 (1)
61 B8508-180-0A0 ¥ UPD"RT ARM ASM. F-YU4%-9F" H3 1
62 $S-6151440-8P  SCR 15/64-28 L=14 e5%y” 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
63 B2226-019- 000 L i SCREY STUD FAANT - FALTY 1
64 N5-6110310-5 HUT 11/64-40 uyHIyr 11/64-40 1
_65 110-23751 KMER PRESS PLATE ASH NS A S
66 B3419-122-000 K LIFTER PLATE RGD BT FF 39Ty (1
87 B3431-552-000-4 K PRESS PLATE COVER LR PIAR HAT - (1
68 110-23702 {HEE PRESS PLATE LFT T4 (1
68 110-24403 ) |2 S s N (1)
10 -2 & LA FFARYET (1)
71 $5-9151540-8R nyhsRT Ak 15/64-28 L=15 (@8]
72 B8264-180-000 P4FUT $HEITY 1
73 B8265-180-000 BATIYFT FHLRTA 2
74 SS-7661110-1H IRy 1/4-40 L=11 2
15 TAZ0750704-K0 @ b3ey 4
76 B827¢-180-000 TfBlE Cﬂunk F-7° 1
77 $8-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 2
78 B8514-18¢-040 STOP BLOCK ASH. FUTIE ARYAT - D3 1
79 §5-9182010-3H S 9/32-20 L=20 uyHyEs k} 9/32 20 L 20 (8%
80 53-9661120-CP S _1/4-40 L=10.5_  _ _ aypugs )
81 #02  B7102-180-A0D pU GOHZ (SHAFT DiA. 1/2) 7 - GOHZ 1
Note ( @3 00i.... LECTIVE PART RS
#02. ... . SPECTAL ORDER PART(FOR JE) el xE s UE A
Part No. Hz Dia.
& & BiEs | EiE(mm)
B7102-18G-00A 50 15.88
180-00C 50 12.7
-180-DOE 50 14.0
180-00F 80 ; 140

— 20 —



11. EXCHANGING PARTS COMPONENTS

RXIRE mRITR

(1) KNIFE AR
S
l——€
No. Part No. No. For Knit Description Length
& B A1) A2 & = YA
1 B2701-180-F00 12 | #01 B2701-180-FOA Knife 27%9Yxx (1/4") 1/4”  (6.4mm)
2 B2701-180-K00 13 | #01 B2701-180-K0A i " (3/8") 3/8" (9.5mm}
3 82701-180-L00 14 | #01B82701-180-L0A z ' (172"} 1/2" {12.7mm)
4 B2701-180-V0O 15 | #01 B82701-180-VOA " " (9/16"")| 9/16"'(14.4mm)
5 * 82701-180-M00 16 | #01 B2701-180-MOA " " (5/8") 5/8" (15.9mm)
6 B82701-180-N0O 17 | #01 B2701-180-NOA " " (3/4") 3/4" (19.1mm)
7 B2701-180-P00 18 | #01 B2701-180-P0OA " " (7/8") 7/8" (22.2mm)
8 B2701-180-Q00 19 {#01B2701-180-Q0A " " (1) 1" (25.4mm)
9 B2701-180-R00 20 |#01B2701-180-R0OA " (1-1/8"") | 1-1/8" (28.6mm)
10 B2701-180-S00 21 | #01B2701-180-S0A " " (1-1/4’") | 1-1/4”" (31.8mm)
11 B2701-180-T0O 22 |#01B2701-180-TOA " o {1-3/8"") 11-3/8” (34.9mm)
« Standard () Note (JX3C) #01 ... Special order parts ERE R
(2) CLOTH CLAMP FOOT ASM. BT (48)
No Part No. Description Figure Applicable range
) & & 2 & RE 3z ol
1 81502-180-AA0 Cloth clamp foot, right asm.
Standard (1=:) FHT 1 ¥ o3 i
- For the knives
B1503-180-AAQ Cloth clamp foot, left asm. i .
2 Standard (##) AHT £X) 23 ranging from
1/4"" 10 1-3/8"°
i B NARANE RSN NERE SRR Ra S|
3 B1502-180-BAO Cloth clamp foot, right asm. | B e ]
AHT ¥ s ave A ZMI/4 ~
m 1-3/8"H
Cloth clamp foot, left asm.
4 B1503- ' EESEEsammsmmE|
503-180-BA0 ¥ LHY 5s
5 B1502-180-CAO Cloth clamp foot, right asm. )
THT $¥ o3 3
- For the knives
6 81503-180-CAO Cloth clamp foot, left asm. | | ranging from
YT exl) o3
1/4" to 3/4"
7 B1502-180-DA0 Cloth clamp fOOt, right asm. rHHHH'{HIH}_ﬂ
*#I E*’ 75 :{IllllllllllllLLU jzm]/d"’v
- 3/4"H
8 B1503-180-DAO Cloth clamp foot, left asm. “F\“””H”!I”m
9z ex oS e

_21_



11. EXCHANGING PARTS COMPONENTS

(3} MAT

SRS A RA R

@

B1501-180-A00
Standard (124£)

Use this mat with the clamp feet o
C DM ZHC IR A =,

Use this mat with the needle plate of—
Z DR T RIS IS T B FHR

B1502-180-AA0
B1503-180-AA0
B1502-180-CA0
B1503-180-CA0Q
B1109-180-COB
B1109-180-COA
B1109-180-000

@
B1501-180-B00

B1502-180-BA0
Use this mat with the clamp feet of—EBlSO}ISO-BAO

_ B1502-180-DA0

B1109-180-C0B
Use this mat with the needle plate of«EBl 109-180-COA
O ZIRICH ST B SR, B1109-180-000

®

B1501-180-A0A

Use this mat with the clamp feet of —
oMz ZHRixteT s,

B1502-180-AA0
B1503-180-AA0
B1502-180-CAO
B1503-180-CAO

Use this mat with the needle plate of ——B1109-180-A00

@
B1501-180-A0B

B1502-180-AA0
Use this mat with the clamp feet of—EBl 503-180-AA0

B1502-180-CAOQ

Use this mat with the needle plate of ——B1109-180-B00

I DT IR F RS T B $HRII,

12. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS IR S RE %

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION SV S Qty
1 B9101-180-0A0  TIMING GAUGE ASM. ESEVVAL AR H 1
2 B9101-180-000  TIMING GAUGE PLATE RAIVITIT =T 4% (1)
3 B9102-180-000  TIMING GAUGE BASE ESRVL A MM R (1)
4 SS-7060810-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 8.0 ARV 3/32-56 L=8 2)
5 _B8103-180-000  PIN YRENCH V]IV 3 1
6 #01  B9111-180-000  LENWGTHWISE GUIDE PLATE 37 B4 4% 1
7 #01  B9112-180-000  CROSSWISE GUIDE PLATE Y 1
8 #01  S8-9110543-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 nyByRT AL 11/64-40 L=5.3 2
g #01  S8-9110543-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 oypyRT R 11/64-40 L=5.3 1
10 #01 B9121-180-000  BAND 99F UIYINTURT 1
Note ( i3 )#01..... SPECIAL ORDER PART 75 5 i BB

—92_



13. THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

I FE BRI (FFAIE AR &)

et T e

i // - T - - ;
|-~ ] & N |
- t
. - — :
e |
'( 2 | @pii |
| [
[
I 7 %4 |
| !
| | @“11 |
| i
| |
: B@ 17 & :
| | %?/T//// gg |
! i &——— 20 o |
| 1 @l\ b d |
l
| g 18 i
: 5 & | |
I X |
| N=— | § 5 1
| ig\\\\\\j£ ~ |
! 10 14 (D |
. 15— O =5 |
| )
| i
1 ” 12 , , 1
~—a1
| - L | @13 |
I ‘
| =) 11‘@ |
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION |V Qty
1 B3301-180-0AA  THREAD STAND ASH. 12779% (73) 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1F2FRTY Y2 (2)
3 B3303-180-000  SPOOL REST HOLDING PLATE AFRTITA2 (D
4 B3307-704-000 THREAD GUIDE A AT AFPUT4 A (1)
5 B3305-704-000-A SPOQL REST ROD JOINT AbRTHRT-9%°F 1)
6 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMRAFH"- K32 (1)
7 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AFIEITRTY (1)
3 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION Iatilam (1)
9 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER AR5 JUFTA (1)
10 D3302-772-T0¢  SP0OL KEST BRACKET 42T 91274 (1
11 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 AFEFET - FATYE (3)
12 WYP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 Sl A (2)
13 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT2%Y" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
14 H4-6050001~-SE  NUT M5X0.8 nys73yEr M5%0.8 192 (2)
15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 nYR73vE M5X0. 8 132 1
16 SKH-9061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 n9F7E" A M6 L=10 (1)
17 SH-8050813-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 oYy A+ MbX0.8 L=8 (1)
18 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.8 E59°57 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 (N
19 SPRING WASHER - o))

¥S-0510002-KN
4S-0521010-K
¥A0-11532000

DR LNW &8N
CORD STAPLE

— 23 -

ATFETH°% 5.1X8.2
N F3TH 3 X8
-+

X1.3

2797° 1



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS el
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

i H__NO & H__NO aE B N0 i " NO
B1103-180-00A 2 82 B1505-180-000-A 6 34 B2104-357-000 4 43 B3013-180-000 14 47
B1103-180-00B 2 15 B1506-180-000-A 6 39 B2107-816-000 4 27 B3014-180-000 16 34
B1103-232-000 211 B1507-180-000 6 40 B2226-019-00C 20 63 B3015-180-000 16 32
B1104-180-004A 227 B1508-180-000 6 38 B2301-180-000-A 6 14 B3016-180-000 14 49
B1104-180-00B 2 28 B15609-180-000 6 37 B2302-180-000-A 6 20 B3021-180-000 14 23
B1105-180-00A 2 1 BI510-180-0A0-A 6 46 B2303-180-000 6 15 B3022-180-000 14 25
B1105-180-00B 2 2 B1511-180-000 2 57 B2304-180-000 6 16 B3023-180-000 14 27
B1106-180-00A 2 72 B15611-180-000 6 48 B2305-180-000-A 6 21 B3024-180-000 14 30
B1106-180-00B 2 73 B1511-180-000 12 31 B2309-180-000 5 25 B3025-180-000 14 32
B1107-180-004 2 69 B1511-180-000 16 26 B2310-18C-000 6 22 B3026-180-000 14 34
B1107-180-00B 2 70 B1511-180-000 18 57 B2311-180-000 4 7 B3028-180-000 14 35
B1107-352-000 18 43 B1513-180-000 6 42 B2313-180-000 4 8 B3031-180-0A0-A 16 17
B1108-180-000 2 67 B1514-180-000 6 47 B2331-180-0A0 2 4] B3034-180-000 16 20
B1109-180-A00 2 62 B1515-180-0A0 6 45 B2331-180-000 2 42 B3035-180-0A0 16 23
B1109-180-B0OA 2 65 B1517-180-000-A 6 49 $2332-180-000 2 48 B3036-180-000 14 &3
B1109-180-B00 2 61 B1521-180-0A0 6 51 £2341-180-000-A 2 58 B3037-180-000 16 16
51109~-180-C0A 2 63 B1522-180-000 6 52 B2342-180-500-4 2 54 B3038-180-000 16 42
B1109-180-COB 2 64 B1522-180-000 16 25 52343-180-000 2 b2 B3041-180-000-A4 16 i
B1109-180-000 2 60 B1523-180-000 6 54 B2344-180-G40 249 B3042-130-000-A 16 12
B1110-180-000 279 B1624-180-000 6 9 B2345-180-000 2 51 B3043-180-000 6 6
B1111-180-0A0 2 76 B1534-816-000 6 36 B2346-180-000 2 56 B3044-180-000 16 4
B1113-012-000 10 18 B1601-180-4A0 8§ &5 B2347-180-000 1220 B3045-180-000 16 5
B1114-180-000 278 B1601-180-0A0 g 23 B2347-180-000 18 40 B3046-180-000 16 8
B1116-180-00A 2 30 B1603-180-0A0 3 28 B2348-180-009 2 59 B3051-180-0A0 4 36
B1116-180-00B 2 31 B1604-180-0A0 8 27 B2351-180-040 2 33 B3052-180-040 14 38
B1128-522-000 217 B1606-180-000 g8 34 B2351-180-000 2 34 b3052-18G-000 16 13
B1131-180-0A0 2 74 B1607-180-000 g8 35 B2501-180-000 8 1 B3053-180-000 4 37
B1147-850-000 2 89 B1608-180-000 g 32 525602-180-000 8 4 B3054-180-000 14 40
B1151-180-0A0 2 87 B1609-186-000 8 31 B2503-180-000 8 5 B3055-180-000 i4 39
B1151-180-000 2 88 B1610-180-000 8 41 B2504-180-0A0 8 7 B3061-180-0A0 16 38
B1152-180-000 2 9 B1611-180-0A0 8 48 B2506-180-000 8 8 B3064-180-000 6 39
B1153-180-000 2 13 B1611-180-0B0 8 43 B2507-180-040 8 10 B3066-180-000 6 36
B1153-180-000 2 93 B1613-180-0A0 8 46 B2508-~180-000 8 11 B3107-804-000 2 44
B1154-180-000 2 4 B1616-180-000 8 47 B2511-180-0A0 8§ 13 B3118-180-000 2 47
B1155-180-040 2 6 B1617-180-000 8 45 B2521-180-B00 8 20 B3120-125-000 2 486
B1155-180-000 2 7 B1618-180-000 8 50 B2522-180-B00 8 16 B3126-012-000 2 43
B1156-180-000 2 8 B1619-180-000 8 49 B2523-180-000 8 19 B3125-051-000 2 45
B1157-180-000 2 10 B1620-180-000 8 44 B2524-180-000 8 15 B3214-047-000 2 35
B1158-180-000 2 1 B1621-180-0A0 10 9 B2553-372-000 4 10 B3216-047-000 2 37
B1241-280-000 14 50 B1622-180-000 8 60 B2557-280-00B 4 20 B3218-232-000 2 36
B1242-280-000 14 51 B1632-180-0A0 10 24 B2601-180-0B0 12 44 B3301-180-0A4 23 1
B1401-180-000 4 3 B1632-180-000 10 27 B2602-180-000 12 48 B3303-180-000 233
B1402-180-000 4 4 B1633-180-000 10 25 B2603-180-000 12 45 B3305-704-000-A 23 5
$1403~180-000 4 19 B1634-180-000 10 30 B2604-180-000 12 47 B3307-704-000 23 4
B1404-180-000 4 11 B1635-180-000 10 28 B2606-180-000 12 42 B3311-012-000 23 8
B1405-180-000 4 12 B1636-180-0A0 § 39 B2611-180-000 12 56 B3311-704-000 23 6
B1406-180-0A0 4 13 B1637-180-000 10 31 B2612-180-000 12 52 B3317-704-000 23 11
B1407-180-000 4 16 B1641-180-0A0 10 8 B2613-180-000 12 53 B3320-704-L00-4 23 7
B1408-180-000 4 18 B1642-180-000 10 14 B2614-180-000 12 51 B3401-180-040 18 1
[1409-180-0B0 4 31 B1643-180-000 10 16 B2615-180-000 12 50 5340i-180-000-A 18 9
B1411-180-000 4 67 B1643-180-000 10 22 B2621-180-000 12 36 B3402-180-000 18 3
B1421-180-000 4 35 B1644-180-000 10 11 B2622-180-000 12 37 B3404-180-000-A 18 2
B1422-180-000 4 34 B1645-180-000 10 10 B2623-180-000 12 33 B3406-180-000 1§ 6
b1422-352-000 4 9 B1651-180-000 10 1 B2624-180-000 1227 B3407-180-0A0 18 7
B1423-180-000 4 36 B1652-180-000 10 2 B2625-180-000 1223 B3408-180-000 18 10
B1424-183-0A0 4 37 B1653-180-000 10 4 B2626-180-0A0 16 30 $3409-180-000 18 13
B1425-180-0A0 4 4] B1654-180-000 10 6 B2627-180-000 16 29 B3410-180-000 18 14
B1429-180-0A0 4 55 B1655-180-000 10 7 B2628-180-000 16 31 B3411-180-000 18 11
B1430-180-B00 4 60 B1661-180-000 6 28 B2630-180-0A0 12 28 B3412-180-000-4 18 24
B1430-180-B00 § 24 B1662-180-000 6 29 B2631-180-000 12 30 B3413-180-0A0 18 16
B1431-180-00C 4 61 B1663-180-000 10 20 B2701-180-M00 6 1 B3414-180-0B0 18 34
B1433-180-000 4 70 B1671-180-0B0 § 53 B2702-180-000-A 6 6 B3414-180-0C0 18 33
B1441-180-000 4 23 B1672-180-000 8 54 B2703-180-000-A 6 64 B3417-180-000 18 31
[1442-180-0A0 4 29 B1673-180-000 8§ 58 B2704-180-000 6 7 B3418-180-000 18 39
[1444-180-00A 16 40 B1674-180-000 8 61 B2705-180-000 6 12 $3419-122-000 20 66
B1444-180-00C 4 26 B1801-180-0A0 14 10 B2705-761-000 18 35 B3421-185-000 18 47
B1445-180-000 4 42 B1802-180-000 14 3 B2706-180-000 6 2 B3422-180-0A0 18 54
B1446-180-000 4 44 B1803-180-0A0 14 1 B2707-180-000 6 3 B3424-180-000 18 41
B1447-180-0A0 147 B1804-180-0A0-A 14 7 B3001-180-040 14 4 B3425-180-0A0 18 50
B1448-180-000 4 5] B1805-180-000 14 8§ B3003-180-0A0-4 14 17 B3426-122-0A0 20 59
B1449-180-000 4 53 B1807-180-000 12 39 B3003-180-0B0-A 14 16 B3426-180-000 18 52
B1450-180-000 4 64 B1807-180-000 18 46 B3008-180-000 14 18 B3427-122-000 20 57
B1461-180-000 4 25 B1808-180-000 14 6 B3008-180-000 14 19 B3427-180-0A0 18 58
B1501-180-A00 6 30 B1809-180-000 14 11 B3010-180-000-A 14 15 B3429-180-000 18§ 56
B1502-180-CAQ 6 32 B1810-180-000 14 12 B3011-180-000 14 43 B3431-180-0B0 18§ 30
B1505-180-CAO 6 33 B1821-180-0A0 18 18 B3012-180-0A0 14 45 B3431-552-000-A 20 67

_24_




NUMERICAL I NDEX OF PARTS 3l
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H_NO B . NO B B __NO ST 2N
B3433-180-0A0-A 18 25 | CQ-3000000-FO 4 33 | $D-0530221-SP 16 14 | S$S-7060810-SP 22 4
B3434-180-000 6 53 | CQ-3000000-FO 4 69 | SD-0551401-SP 14 26 | SS-7080520-SP 4 2
B3435-180-000 18 28 | CS-080081C-SH & 25 | $D-0600271-SP 6 13 | $5-7090410-SP 14 14
B3441-180-0A0 18 20 | CS-0800810-SH 4 58 | SD-0600321-SP 20 36 | SS-7090510-SP 4 68
B3442-180-0A0 18 48 | CS-087101A-SH 8 37 | $D-0600402-TP 14 13 | $S-7090520-TP 8 18
B3443-180-000 18 22 | CS-095081C-SH 4 45 | SD-0630275-SP 6 50 | SS-7091110-SP 10 21
B3451-180-000 18 4 SD-0640231-SP 2 55 | SS-7110410-SP 2 9
B3452-180-000 18 5 | DI621-555-B00 10 12 | $D-0640323-TP 14 48 | $S-7110410-SP 2 14
B3501-180-0A0 2 21 | D2611-555-B00-A 20 42 | SD-0640391-TP 16 24 | S$S-7110510-SP 2 24
B3503-180-000 2 23 | D3154-555-B00 20 20 | SD-0640471-SP 18 32 | SS-7110510-SP 2 32
B3511-180-000 2 19 | D3302-772-T00 23 10 | SD-0640602-SP 16 35 | SS-7110510-SP 2 94
B3521-180-000 2 22 | D3916-481-C00 2 25 | SD-0641301-SP 8 56 | S$S-7110510-SP 6 19
B3541-012-000 2 20 SD-0720551-SP 12 14 | SS-T110710-SP 2 86
B4001-180-000  § 21 | MAO-11532000 23 21 | SD-0720552-SP 4 24 | SS-7110740-SP 16 7
B4002-180-000 12 3 | MDB-100B1400 4 1 | SD-0790431-SP 12 29 | SS-7110740-TP 20 27
B4003-180-0A0 12 4 | MTJ-VM003500 20 21 | SD-0790602-SP 8 42 | SS-7110840-SP 6 26
B4004-180-000 12 1 SD-0790802-SP 4 49 | SS-7110910-TP  § 4
R4005-180-000 12 6 | NM-6050001-SE 23 14 | SD-0790802-SP 4 54 | SS-7110910-TP 16 15
B4006-180-0A0 12 12 | NM-6050001-SE 23 15 | SD-0791051-SP 4 52 | SS-TI11120-SP 6 43
B4007-180-0A0 12 10 | NM-6050001-SP 10 26 | SD-0791502-TP 4 39 | SS-7111120-8P 16 19
B4008-180-040 12 7 | NS-6080440-SP 6 58 | SD-0951741-SP 14 24 | SS-7111410-SP 8 14
B4009-180-000 12 9 | NS-6090310-SP 6 18 | SD-0953801-SP 14 44 | SS-7111410-SP 18 21
B4010-180-0A0 12 17 | NS-6090310-SP 14 21 | SD-1275081-SP 16 33 | SS-7111410-SP 18 49
B4011-180-000 12 19 | NS-6090310-SP 18 37 | SK-1483200-SE 20 10 | SS-7112420-SP 12 58
BA012-180-040 12 13 | NS-6110310-SP 8 52 | SK-3482500-SC 20 54 | SS-7112810-SP 2 3
B4013-180-000 12 16 | NS-6110310-SP 10 5 | SM-4051405-SE 23 13 | SS-7113110-SP 2 29
B4014-180-000 12 21 | NS-6110310-SP 10 17 | SM-6061052-TP 12 49 | $S-7120760-SP 14 22
B4016-180-000 12 18 | NS-6110310-SP 10 23 | SM-6081542-CP 20 25 | S$S-7151210-SP 8 40
B4110-522-000 18 23 | NS-6110310-SP 12 35 | SM-9050813-SE 23 17 | S$$-7621040-SP 2 75
B7102-180-A0B 20 35 | NS-6110310-SP 12 55 | SM-9061080-SE 23 16 | S$S-7621040-SP 2 77
B7102-180-A0D 20 81 | NS-6110310-SP 12 57 | SM-9105013-SC 20 48 | SS-7661110-TH 20 32
37102-180-00E 20 46 | NS-6110310-SP 14 42 | $S-1080620-SP 16 37 | SS-7661110-TH 20 74
B8133-019-000 18 45 | NS-6110310-SP 16 18 | SS-1110640-TP 14 29 | SS-8081450-SP 6 59
B8203-180-000 20 1 | NS-6110310-SP 16 28 | $S-2060310-SP 6 31 | S$S-8090410-TP 2 753
B8251-180-000 20 11 | NS-6110310-SP 18 15 | $S-2090710-SP 12 2 | S$S-8090540-SP & 33
B8252-180-000 20 6 | NS-6110310-SP 20 64 | $SS-2090810-SP 10 15 | SS-8110520-TP 4 46
B8253-180-000 20 7 | NS-6110420-SP 2 39 | SS-2110920-SP 12 24 | $5-8110520-TP 4 59
B8254-180-000 20 2 | NS-6110420-SP 8 59 | $S-3090710-TP 8 36 | SS-8110520-TP 8 26
B8255-180-0A0 20 8 | NS-6110420-SP 14 52 | SS-4090810-SP 2 66 | SS-8110750-SP 2 18
B8257-180-0A0 20 9 | NS-6110420-SP 14 54 | $S-4110715-SP 2 26 | SS-8110750-SP 20 30
B8260-180-0A0 20 28 | NS-6120310-SP 4 28 | SS-4110815-SP 2 5 | SS-8111010-TP & 5I
B8261-180-000 20 16 | NS-6120310-SP 6 11 | $S-4110915-SP 10 3 | SS-8111010-TP 12 34
B8262-180-0A0 20 29 | NS-6120310-SP 6 57 | $$-4110915-SP 12 22 | SS-8111010-TP 12 54
B8264-180-000 20 72 | NS-6120310-SP 10 29 | $S-4110915-SP 16 22 | SS-8111010-TP 14 41
B8265-180-000 20 73 | NS-6120310-SP 12 15 | $S-4111015-SP 2 16 | SS-8150510-TP 8 30
B8266-180-000 20 31 | NS-6150310-SP 4 5 | $$S-4111015-SP 14 31 | SS-8150510-TP 8 38
B8267-180-000 20 3 | NS-6150310-SP 6 44 | SS-5090610-SP 2 68 | SS-8150710-SP 16 3
B8268-180-000 20 33 | NS-6150310-SP 12 26 | $S-5110710-SP 4 17 | SS-8150760-TP 14 2
B8269-180-000-A 20 5 | NS-6150310-SP 18 44 | SS-6080610-TP 18 29 | SS-8150760-TP 14 9
B8270-180-000 20 76 | NS-6150350-SP 6 62 | $SS-6090420-SP 8 22 | $S-8151150-SP 8 9
B8271-180-000 20 12 | NS-6150430-SP 20 39 | SS-6090440-SP 2 90 | $S-8151150-SP 18 12
B8501-180-000 20 24 | NS-6160520-SP 4 50 | SS-6090440-SP 8 17 | $S-8151230-SP 12 25
B8502-180-000 20 51 | NS-6160520-SP 10 32 | SS-6090670-TP 4 14 | SS-8151550-SP 4 57
B8503-180-000 20 52 | NS-6160520-SP 12 32 | $S-6090810-SP 12 43 | S$S-8660530-TP 18 27
B8504-180-000 20 26 | NS-6320640-SP 12 38 | SS-6110610-TP 14 28 | SS-8660610-TP 8 2
B8507-180-0B0 20 22 | NS-6620310-SP 14 46 | SS-6110630-TP 4 15 | SS-8660612-TP 4 63
B8508-180-000 20 55 | NS-6620310-SP 16 41 | SS-6110810-TP 20 77 | S$S-8660810-TP 4 65
B8509-180-0A0 20 61 | NS-6660430-SP 4 40 | SS-6111210-SP 16 11 | SS-8660810-TP 20 47
B8510-180-000 20 17 | NS-6660430-SP 12 59 | SS-6111740-SP 16 27 | SS-8660942-TP 4 62
B8511-180-000 20 56 | NS-6660430-SP 18 36 | $SS-6121210-SP 8 6 | SS-8660942-TP 18 42
B8512-180-000 20 53 | NS-6700420-SP 4 21 | SS-6151040-SP 18 59 | $S-8660942-TP 18 55
B8513-180-000 20 23 | NS-6700540-SP 6 60 | SS-6151220-SP 6 8 | SS-8661610-TP 8 3
B8514-180-0A0 20 78 | NS-6740510-SP 10 19 | SS-6151440-SP 4 32 | S$5-8681650-TP 16 2
B9101-180-0A0 22 1 | NS-6740510-SP 12 41 | SS-6151440-SP 4 38 | SS-9091010-SP 18 38
B9101-180-000 22 2 | NS-6740510-SP 20 15 | $S-6151440-SP 4 48 | $S-9110543-CP 22 8
B9102-180-000 22 3 | NS-6780510-SP 12 46 | SS-6151440-SP 18 8 | $8-0110543-CP 22 9
B9103-180-000 22 5 $$-6151440-SP 18 17 | S$S-9111010-SP 20 43
BOI11-180-000 22 6 | PS-0200182-KR 2 12 | SS-6151440-SP 18 19 | SS-9111013-SP 2 50
B9112-180-000 22 7 | PS-0200182-KR 2 92 | $S-6151440-SP 20 62 | SS-9120643-TP 20 34
B9121-180-000 22 10 | PS-0300132-KH 2 81 | SS-6201940-SP 18 60 | SS-9121340-CP 6 55
PS-0400182-K0 18 26 | SS-6242540-SP 18 53 | SS-9151160-CP 6 35

CM-3002000-C1 6 67 $S-6621212-TP 4 30 | S$S-0151540-SR 20 71
CM-3002000-01 6 66 | RE-0300000-KO 10 13 | SS-6621212-TP 6 65 | $S-9152130-CP 20 45
CM-3002001-A1 2 84 | RE-0300000-KO 20 19 | SS-6621212-TP 14 5 | $S5-9182010-SN 20 58
CM-3002001-01 2 83 | RE-0400000-KO 6 41 | SS-6621212-TP 18 51 | SS-9182010-SN 20 60
Q-2500000-FO 8 62 $S-7060610-SP 8 12 | SS-9182010-SN 20 79

_25_.




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF | PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE E N BE E_NO B E N B E_N
$S-9661120-CP 20 80
$S-9661230-CP 12 5
$S-9661230-CP 12 8
SS-9661230-CP 12 11
TA-0290301-M0 8 29
TA-0300503-R0 8 63
TA-0400301-M0 4 56
TA-0750704-R0 20 75
TA-1050504-R0 2 80
TA-1250406-R0 2 40
WP-0371016-SD 6 17
WP-0371016-SD 14 20
WP-0450801-SD 16 10
WP-0450801-SD 16 44
WP-0480856-SP 8 57
WP-0480856-SP 16 21
WP-0501016-SD 2 38
WP-0501016-SD 6 5
WP-0501016-SD 6 27
WP-0501016-SD 6 56
WP-0501016-SD 20 18
WP-0520656-SA 23 18
WP-0612056-SD 20 44
WP-0612066-SP 4 22
WP-0612066-SP 6 63
WP-0612516-SD 6 23
WP-0612516-SD 20 41
WP-0621016-SD 4 6
WP-0650876-SD 12 60
WP-0650876-SD 14 33
WP-0650876-SD 20 38
WP-0951016-SP 6 24
WP-0951016-SP 18 61
WP-1002066-SZ 12 40
WP-1002086-SZ 20 13
WP-1002066-SZ 20 50
WP-1021016-SD 6 61
WP-1502500-SF 20 4
WP-1612616-SE 23 12
WS-0510002-KN 23 19
WS-0521010-KN 6 10
WS-0521010-KN 23 20
WS-0631510-KP 20 40
WS-1002560-KR 20 14
WS-1002560-KR 20 49
WI-0480002-KR 16 9
WI-0480002-KR 16 43
WZ-0641510-KP 20 37
100-04109 2 85
110-23702 20 68
110-23751 20 65
110-23801 20 70
110-24403 20 69
111-85105 23 2
111-85501 23 9
162-72700 4 66

- 26 —




MEMO

- 27 —







.-. u K l':l JUKI S

LR, =R —|
JUK| CORPORATION Tar crcker or for Burthar

IricE et
pleasa conkact

HI@e=D VA FRELEEDIECHPESCEET DEFRY ET.

T desnfiption Dovanad i (g g ms el i3 pubbisc] 1 Changi for ingeovement o] e cammodily withions nolce.
gFodiri— TR R, 1RSSR BEOEBGETEELALOHTET
& Thisi parts Bl i3 edited i o cordancs wilh S product spacilicofons o2 of Seplomioes 1005,

B8 3 Printed in JapeniTal





